

December 3, 2019

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Eugene A. Guilford, Jr., Executive Director, Institute of Hazardous Materials Management

gguilford@ihmm.org 301-244-4869 www.ihmm.org

IHMM ANNOUNCES NEW BOARD MEMBERS

[Rockville, MD] The Institute of Hazardous Materials Management (IHMM) is pleased to announce that Melissa A. Hamer-Bailey, CHMM, of Norris Choplin Schroeder LLP of Indianapolis, Indiana was elected to her first 4-year term on the IHMM Board. Congratulations Melissa! Also, Robin K. Spencer of Spencer Environmental of California was re-elected to her second 4-year term on the IHMM Board. Congratulations Robin!

Thank you to the outstanding work of the IHMM Nominating Committee, chaired by Ron Wilkins, and with members Nathan Phelan and Heather Waldmann. We appreciate volunteer efforts and all your time to find and review candidates for the Board.

The Institute of Hazardous Materials Management (IHMM), a not-for-profit organization founded in 1984, has been protecting the environment and the public's health, safety, and security through the administration of credentials recognizing professionals who have demonstrated a high level of knowledge, expertise, and excellence in the management of hazardous materials.

Over 17,000 homeland security, environmental protection, engineering, health sciences, transportation, and public safety professionals have earned IHMM's accredited Certified Hazardous Materials Manager (CHMM®) credential. IHMM also administers the Certified Hazardous Materials Practitioner (CHMP®), the Certified Dangerous Goods Professional (CDGP®), and the Certified Dangerous Goods Trainer (CDGT®) credentials. In 2019, IHMM acquired ISHM and now manages the Certified Health and Safety Manager [CSHM], Certified Safety Management Practitioner [CSMP], Associate Safety and Health Manager [ASHM], Certified School Safety Specialist [CSSS], and Certified School Safety Manager [CSSM] credentials.